FINAL PROJECT REPORT
“ MODIFICATION of SATE GRILL”

Prepared for :
FACULTY of MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
UNIVERSITI TEKOLOGI MARA
SHAH ALAM

Prepared by :
KAMAL NIOH
HENRY MALANG JOK
ADELEEN JACQUELINE PHILIP

MAY 2001



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

We would to take this opportunity to thank our advisor, Mr. Nazri Mohamad who
had advise us for the guidance during the completion of the project. We would also like
to thanks Mr. Abu Bakar for his idea and time and our friends that have supported. We
hope you all will be fully reward by God.

iii



TABLE OF CONTENTS PAGES

TITLE PAGE
APPROVEL PAGE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
CHAPTER
1.0 INTRODUCTION
2.0 PRELIMINARY STUDY & CONCEPTUAL DESIGN
2.1Types of Model
2.1.1 Model A
2.1.2 Model B
2.1.3 Model C
2.2 Conceptual Study
2.2.1 Model A
2.2.2 Model B
2.2.3 Model C
2.2.4 Model D
2.2.5 Model E
2.3 Model Selection
2.3.1 Material Selection for Grill
2.3.2 Material Selection for Housing

i

1ii

Ll N e

o S =}



3.0 DESIGNING
3.1Design Process
3.2Design Step
3.2.1 Identify ‘need’
3.2.2 Identify problem
3.2.3 Problem Solving
3.2.4 Synthesis
3.2.5 Design Analysis
3.2.6 Design Estimate
3.3 Design Characteristic
3.3.1 Safety
3.3.2 Ease of Use
3.3.3 Durability
3.3.4 Comfortability
3.4 Joint Process
3.5 Material Selection
4.0 MANUFACTURING
5.0 CONCLUSION
REFERENCES
APPENDIX

25
25
25

26
26
27
27
28
29
29
29
29
29
30
31
32
35
36



CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

Sate is one of the most popular dishes in Malaysia. Sate is usually made from
chicken or beef meat. The meat is marinated for few hours and they are cooked by
grilling, usually at the location where they are sold. The scope of the project is to
conceptualize a new way of grilling sate that will be more convenient to use, easy to
clean and can be domesticated. In carrying out the project, a survey was performed on
the present means of cooking sate. Then new ideas were generated during the
conceptual stage. Finally, after some discussion with the advisor and an experienced
sate seller, a design was selected. As time was limited only the grill part/component of
the complete sate cooker was manufactured. It is hope that the gas stove and the
housing grill be constructed by the next batch of students. In subsequent pages,
descriptions of the present means of cooking, the new ideas that were muted, and

finally the final design that was selected are presented.



