FINAL PROJECT REPORT "MODIFICATION of SATE GRILL"

Prepared for:

FACULTY of MECHANICAL ENGINEERING UNIVERSITI TEKOLOGI MARA SHAH ALAM

Prepared by:

KAMAL NIOH
HENRY MALANG JOK
ADELEEN JACQUELINE PHILIP

MAY 2001

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

We would to take this opportunity to thank our advisor, Mr. Nazri Mohamad who had advise us for the guidance during the completion of the project. We would also like to thanks Mr. Abu Bakar for his idea and time and our friends that have supported. We hope you all will be fully reward by God.

TABLE OF CONTENTS P	PAGES
TITLE PAGE	i
APPROVEL PAGE	ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
CHAPTER	
1.0 INTRODUCTION	1
2.0 PRELIMINARY STUDY & CONCEPTUAL DESI	GN 2
2.1Types of Model	3
2.1.1 Model A	3
2.1.2 Model B	6
2.1.3 Model C	8
2.2 Conceptual Study	10
2.2.1 Model A	11
2.2.2 Model B	13
2.2.3 Model C	15
2.2.4 Model D	17
2.2.5 Model E	19
2.3 Model Selection	21
2.3.1 Material Selection for Grill	24
2.3.2 Material Selection for Housing	24

3.0 DESIGNING	25
3.1Design Process	25
3.2Design Step	25
3.2.1 Identify 'need'	25
3.2.2 Identify problem	26
3.2.3 Problem Solving	26
3.2.4 Synthesis	27
3.2.5 Design Analysis	27
3.2.6 Design Estimate	28
3.3 Design Characteristic	29
3.3.1 Safety	29
3.3.2 Ease of Use	29
3.3.3 Durability	29
3.3.4 Comfortability	29
3.4 Joint Process	30
3.5 Material Selection	31
4.0 MANUFACTURING	32
5.0 CONCLUSION	35
REFERENCES	36
APPENDIX	

CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

Sate is one of the most popular dishes in Malaysia. Sate is usually made from chicken or beef meat. The meat is marinated for few hours and they are cooked by grilling, usually at the location where they are sold. The scope of the project is to conceptualize a new way of grilling sate that will be more convenient to use, easy to clean and can be domesticated. In carrying out the project, a survey was performed on the present means of cooking sate. Then new ideas were generated during the conceptual stage. Finally, after some discussion with the advisor and an experienced sate seller, a design was selected. As time was limited only the grill part/component of the complete sate cooker was manufactured. It is hope that the gas stove and the housing grill be constructed by the next batch of students. In subsequent pages, descriptions of the present means of cooking, the new ideas that were muted, and finally the final design that was selected are presented.